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Republic of the Philippines

. f j oM MR
Department of Environment and Natural Resource# N
MIMAROPA Region

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFRIGE siine 0 CUTGUING
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan | x = DATSNO.

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 Rocompereemrar e
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph

October 8, 2022

MEMORANDUM
TO : The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM ; The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

I am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO Quezon, Palawan with the
investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority of the subject Lot Nos.
10878 and 10912, Cad 798-D, both situated at Brgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan applied by
Leopoldo Sevillo, et. al.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a That the subject lots falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land
Classification Map No. 3354 Project No. 13-O, Block II dated January 14, 1984.

b. That Lot No. 10878, Cad 798-D consist of twenty-six (26) corners covering an area of
19.43 has while Lot No. 10912, Cad 798-D consist of sixteen (16) corners with an
area of 180,754 sq. meters.

c. That subject lots was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Quezon.

Hence, I recommend for the issuance of survey authority. Attached are the geo-tagged
photographs of the subject lots and a sketch maps showing the relative position of the subject
lot overlaid in land classification map.

CAYATOC

/

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
puie 25 0ET-2022 70 129l

LIZARDO %

Reference No. 2022-8717
RPSFiles/Memo.Lot10878 and Lot 10912
AAP



Republic of the Philippines

A

MIMAROPA Region

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
v-ﬂ'-' Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

e
DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM
Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-8717 Date and Time received: 09/27/2022 01:18:29 PM
From: LEONARD T. CALUYA Document Type: Memorandums

CENRO QUEZON, PALAWAN

Subject: 04-1188 TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT (LOT NO. 10912, CAD 798-D LOCATED IN BRGY. TAGUSAO, QUEZON,
PALAWAN)
Attachment(s): WITH ATTACHMENTS (1 FOLDER) Earmarked As :
Date: l 2 /)4 lwl From: l 2C - ID To: l Ch-f pr /ﬂ’v/
L T
Action Recomn‘ende((/Required: Processing Time: Other Instructiord(s):
: For Review/ Urgent LS
Acti g =
hecdcd Recommendation EI (wiin the day) F’l 74«4\0"’ W e /'/'7 - 77
D For Approval For Information, Record .
For Disb: " and File D Priority
[:I Por = tursemen For Indorsement to (w/in 3 days)
i concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender —wlin 20 days or
E:l For Signature shorter
! Wiin days or shorter )
I G 0 A a2 .2 | B PO
Action RecommenJed/Required: 0 Processing Time: Other Instruction(#):
\
[] For Action For Review/ ] Urgent <lee JJWAW V'/f /'~
Recommendation (w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
and File Priority / (g
For Disbursement/ E ] (wfin 3 days) { I~ JW
Pavment or Indorsement go
concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release wlin 7 days
|:| Return to Payee/Sender ——wiin 20 days or
I:] For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: | ID)L“'W/ IFrom: l B‘f‘ \7 To: I @V m M&/A'/m‘\

Action Recommended/Required:

Processing Time:

Other lnstructlon(s)

; For Review/ Urgent
For Action ) 9
] Recommendation (w/in the day) = J)’],Q Jou N ) | e
D For Approval For Information, Record o
and File rio
[[] For Disbursement/ ] (wiin 3 days) an /{ WW
For Indorsement to
Payment : Complex
concerned Party(ies ple
D For Official Release wlin 7 days
D Retumn to Payee/Sender —wilin 20 days or
| I For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter - W / b) w
Date: | J From: J To:

Action Recommended/Required:

[]For Action For Review/
Recommendation
|:| For Approval For Information, Record
and File

[:I For Disbursement/ For Indorsement to

Payment y
D For Official Release conesved Faity(es
D Return to Payee/Sender
I:l For Signature

Processing Time:

]
L]

Urgent
(w/in the day)

Priority
(w/in 3 days)
Complex
w/in 7 days
—_wifin 20 days or
shorter

Wiin days or shorter

Other Instruction(s):

Printed on 09/27/2022 1:19:45PM Received at: OFFICE OF THE PENR(

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v.2

Received by: ALMINE, ALYSSA




Republic of the Philippines

éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
—— PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
% Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
= Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

(ANNEX “B")

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot No. 10912, Cad 798-D, falls within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 3354, Block No. I, Project No. 13-O.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 6" day of October, 2022 for confirmatory verification of the Regional
Office.

-

e ———

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
PENRO

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC Map
provided and projected by the Regional Office




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
™ PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w—:ﬁ Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph

(ANNEX “B”)
CERTIFICATION

This is to certifv that Lot No. 10878, Cad 798-D. falls within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 3354, Block No. II, Project No. 13-O.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 6" day of October, 2022 for confirmatory verification of the Regional
Office.

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

@ ofPENRO

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC Map
provided and projected by the Regional Office



e i ' Republic of the Philippines
) Department of Environment and Natural Resources
' ; MIMAROPA Region

——— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
——— National High
p— ghway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
A Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “E”

MEMORANDUM NENR PEMRO

FOR ) The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa, Palawan

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE . August 17, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority of Leopoldo F. Sevillo over Lot No. 10878 and 10912, CAD 798-D containing a total
area of 37.5054 hectares located in Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject parcels of land is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) Land per
Project No. 13-0 of Land Classification Map No. 3354 approved on January 14,
1986.

b. Other findings:

1. Listed claimant of Lot No. 10878, CAD 798-D is Leonardo Sevillo and Lot
No. 10912, CAD 798-D is listed as Tagusao Lot;

2. Lot 10878, CAD 798-D is fully cultivated and occupied by the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo while Lot 10912, CAD 798-D although wholly Tax
Declared in the name of Leonardo Sevillo, only portion is actually occupied
by his heirs as vouched-safe by Punong Barangay Edwin Talagtag, and

3. Subject lots will be subdivided according to the occupation of the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo, represented by the eldest among his heirs.

>



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Hence, this Office recommends approval of the application for Survey Authority on the
subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the area occupied by the
heirs of Leonardo Sevillo and that Tax Declaration be required only upon the approval of the
survey.

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:
1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;

CENRO LC Certification “Annex B”, and
Investigation Report with geotagged photos.

W ics

e N B / 4~CENR Officer

2. Certification from Regional Trial Court;
3. Notarized Barangay Certification;

4. Affidavit of two (2) disinterested person;
5. Government issued ID;

6. V-37;

7. CENRO LC Map Projection;

8.

9.

For your information and approval.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

o Aetit
LMe L 4 . ANNEX “E”

fs. ~oigicws % f m'&f;‘g/
MEMORANDUM - ewd 77
i} Tw ) WO Z20/9-/0
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa, Palawan

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan e Al K
\ A TELH? ?«&O)LTL ¢ W=+
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT .

DATE : August 17,2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority of Leopoldo F. Sevillo over Lot No. 10878 and 10912, CAD 798-D containing a total
area of 37.5054 hectares located in Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject parcels of land is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) Land per
Project No. 13-0 of Land Classification Map No. 3354 approved on January 14,
1986.

b. Other findings:

1. Listed claimant of Lot No. 10878, CAD 798-D is Leonardo Sevillo and Lot
No. 10912, CAD 798-D is listed as Tagusao Lot;

2. Lot 10878, CAD 798-D is fully cultivated and occupied by the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo while Lot 10912, CAD 798-D although wholly Tax
Declared in the name of Leonardo Sevillo, only portion is actually occupied
by his heirs as vouched-safe by Punong Barangay Edwin Talagtag, and

3. Subject lots will be subdivided according to the occupation of the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo, represented by the eldest among his heirs.



* o . Republic of the Philippines
s . Departiment of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

T COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w— Y National Highway, Bey. Alfonso XIII
ghway, Bgy. Alfonso , Quezon, Palawan
A Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

IS ﬁgyu et A
Hence, t iate approval of the application for Survey Authority

on the subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the area occupied
by the heirs of Leonardo Sevillo and that Tax Declaration be required only upon the approval of
the survey.

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:
1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;
Certification from Regional Trial Court;
Notarized Barangay Certification;
Affidavit of two (2) disinterested person;
Government issued ID;
V-37;
CENRO LC Map Projection;
CENRO LC Certification “Annex B”, and
Investigation Report with geotagged photos.

ol B R

For your information and approval.

LEONARD T. CALUYA
A4CENR Officer oy
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Repubhc of the Philippines :
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMM UNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
_’- National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan

et Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM
Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-1849 Date and Time received: 07/15/2022 09:21:14 AM
From: LEOPOLDO SEVILLO Document Type: REQUEST FORM

Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan

Subject: REQ. FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY TO CONSOLIDATE LOT10912 & 10878, CAD 798-D BASED ON
ACTUAL OCCUPATION
Attachment(s) TAX DEC., BRGY. CERT. OF OWNERSHIP, PHOTOCOPY OF VALID IDs, . Earmarked As :
Date: | 7/17 /’)022 IFrom: l e, 2es To l DPLY  Pad,
Action Recommended/Requnred: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): M/D
[ For Action For Review/ ] Urgent 4
Recommendation (w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record o
s Tl é and File DP"?"W
or Disbursemen For Indorserniitio (w/in 3 days)
Payment ; Complex
. concerned Party(ies Pl
[___] For Official Release w/in 7 days ¢
DRetur n to Payee/Sender ——wlin 20 days or s - el CL)I’N C 20 ,:/Q
[ ]For Signature shorter - E’“ﬁzA g oFoe 19
Wiin___days 6F shorter Qe ahed Arny D ov Pt
Date: l I From: I To l W
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Gther Instruction(s):
D For Action For Review/ Urgent
Recommendation (w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
and File Priority
For Disbursement/ D (wfin 3 days)
For Indorsement to
Payment ; Complex
) concerned Party(ies ple
I:J For Official Release wiin 7 days
E] Return to Payee/Sender ~wlin 20 days or
L—_! For Signature er
Wiin days or shorter
Date: l I From: | To 1
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
: For Review/ Urgent
For Act g
D orAction Recommendation D (wfin the day)
‘:l For Approval For Information, Record
— i and File DPripritY
& LHPHrSemen For Indorsement to (wiin 3 days)
Payment ; C |
. concerned Party(ies omplex
D For Official Release ___win7da
D Return to Payee/Sender —_wiin 28 dvays or
[:] For Signature shorter
W/in days or shorter
Date: I ] From: l To I
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
; For Review/
For Act
D il Recommendation D (wlln the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
—_ " and File r_—] Priority
D Pgr ke For Indorsement to {wiin:3idays)
yment ; Complex
concerned Party(ies ple
[:l For Official Release w/in 7 days
L__] Return to Payee/Sender ——wi/in 20 days or
[]For Signature shorter
WI/in ____days or shorter

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XlII, Quezon, Palawan

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Attachment(s):

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-1849

From: LEOPOLDO SEVILLO

Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan

Subject:
ACTUAL OCCUPATION

Date and Time received:

TAX DEC., BRGY. CERT. OF OWNERSHIP, PHOTOCOPY OF VALID IDs, ,

07/15/2022 09:21:14 AM

Document Type: REQUEST FORM

REQ. FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY TO CONSOLIDATE LOT10912 & 10878, CAD 798-D BASED ON

Earmarked As :

Date: 10?/ / L /W¢+From: |

D] 0]

Action Reco‘urrqendéd/Required:

Progessing Time:

v | AL EPS

Other Instruction {)/

A

\

//>7 e

. For Review/ Urgent )é
Act g
m ction Sl il N L] e day) ? Vv /@ LA // )
D For Approval For Information, Record
) and File |___l Priority p%l/ﬂ/ V4
For Disbursement/ - d " (w/in 3 days) oen
Payment Stoud Parey ik Complex : ey
[]For Official Release X __win7 days oanf ,,/y 177}
I:] Return to Payee/Sender w/in 20 days or /{
':l For Signature shorter
Wiin .. days or shorter
Date: 7/[( lm}lerom l [C, Wg
Action Re mended/Requ:red Processing Time:
For Review/ U it
Acti rgen
2,{:0::" Recommendation D (wfin the day)
[:| For Approval For Information, Record
— . and File Priority
Pg;mlesntursemen For Indorsement to (win ::iys)
D For Official Release concemed Party(ies wiin 7 days
|:| Return to Payee/Sender ——Wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
W/in days or shorter
5 = . . N
Date: |7///8/-/")/ |From. I ,5 7[,0 qy-c,) To: I Ck{( |'Z,«r9
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s).
; For Review/ Urgent o
For Act gen 5
D orActien Recommendation D {w/in the day) nque"" d ke #‘A"
I:l For Approval For Information, Record o
- " and File I:IF’"?"*Y
Pg;mlsmursemen For Indorsement to ((‘:N/m 3Idays) [ Q’\’/ gﬂl'd@&
; omplex
D For Official Release fonsemed Rarties ___wiin7 da y
r__l Return to Payee/Sender ——w/in20 qyays or
L__] For Signature shorter
W/in ____days or shorter
Date: I 7[//?[’407/)/ I From: | /C ¢ WS To I WO \J/o/)’ﬁ
7 . :
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): ~
: For Review/ Urgent {
For Action g Verosn | endrae, 2
D Recommendation D (wfin the day) ’6\/ / 4
I:] For Approval For Information, Record
For Disb . and File D Priority
D Pg;mnsmursemen For Indorsement to (;N/m §|:iys)
; om
L__l For Official Release Soncemet Partyies w/in 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ——wi/in 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
W/in ____days or shorter

Tavfae | W 1da

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

»

Y - v

- Republic ofthel’mh ppines |

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan

Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

B

EXAMINATION SHEET FOR ISSUANCE, PROCESSING AND APPROVAL OF

. ' SURVEY AUTHORITY
Applicant: \_COPD AD f d()\)g“ Area: 4900 Bﬂ (27 O%ﬂ Hﬂ'é
Lot No. : mﬁ aw YM(Z =) Loca’uon MMM_MM
| 0L, R0 Hg-D ’
No. Requirements (Applicant) Remarks Compliance
1 Letter request address to CENRO u‘ l
Latest Tax Declaration duly || W TAY ] ;
2 | certified by the city/municipal gwuwlaz ,t{b D({/ v (4 it \_405 WMZ?MM m 7
! assessor Lo} Ng- 10BNS- ) M* Doc ) Sul
L 3 | LRA/RTC/MTC Clearance
| Lot oA - vl pa: Cord, - i r&/twdlwveumoum v<-L€0|:MD)
1; 4 | Notarized Barangay Certification | U)} |U@'{Q) @l m W{; b L
Sworn Affidavit of two (2) ?\9 V(’/U\W‘aff‘MNIL Mﬂ 4]?} 5{@ P@‘MM
| 5 | disinterested person /0/ ]
| 6 | Any government-issued ID '
| 7 | Others: (proof of ownership i.e. '
‘ waiver of rights, etc.) ‘
Requirements (DENR) ‘ _
] 8 | Technical Description/V- %&12{ Mﬂé‘i CU/M'% W (}M l’bm ! @4/
37/reference plan a. Dl ontnel 1w -2
' I ' . i \
9 | CENRO LC Map Projection ‘ &L
10 | CENRO LC Certification “Annex f d
B
Investigation Report w/ geotagged ms Wd\ (4} #ﬁ(}(
11 | photos and categorical findings and ;
recommendation that the land is vk IL(C P\MC(/IU@ I WC
ARD Wla- I ey D' e iwoai: yv\vvp
| 12 | CENRO Endorsement “Annex E” ' vr
| 13 | PENRO LC Map Projection
| 14 | PENRO LC Certification “Annex B”
{\ 15 | PENRO Endorsement “Annex F~ ) ) e
16 | Conformity from Chief, Surveys
and Mapping Division “Annex C”
17 | Clearance from ARD, Technical
Services “Annex G”

Reference: DMC 2019-10

CENRO Examiner: ~_ |
Date/Contact No. :

PENRO Examiner:
Date/Contact No. :

Note: Issuance of Survey Authority is upon receipt of clearance from ARD for Techn’
Item 6-10 (CENRO), Item 11-13 (PENRO), Item 14-15 (Regior




ANNEX “D “

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : Carto./DPLI Baltazar A. Rogel

SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE ; July 18, 2022

[ am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot/Survey No. 10878 and 10912, Cad. 798-D,
located in Brgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan, with an area of 19.42 00 and 18.0750 hectares
respectively.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Leonardo Sevillo (deceased) represented by his HEIRS, of legal age, and
resident/s of Brgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The
following were undertaken:

1. Requested for records verification
2. Conducted perimeter survey to determine the area being occupied by the legal heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo
3. Tookgeo-tag photos of the area
( i 6..(' W4 7/

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of investigation, I find out the following;

1. The subject lot is within AGRICULTURAL LAND (Alienable and Disposable Land) as
per Project No. 13-0, of Land Classification Map No. 3354, certified on January 14,
1986;



Listed claimant of Lot No. 10878 Cad 798-D is Leonardo Sevillo and Lot 10912 Cad.

798-D is listed as Tagusao Lot; . w—
l-éo’ WM N

Lot 10912 although wholly Tax De‘cZZ[ d in the : 0 Sevillo,only
PORTION is actually occupied by /;Ieirs@':o‘::ldo illo, as vouched safe by

Punong Barangay Edwin Talagtag. WNF D

. Lot 10878 Cad. is fully cultivated and occupied by the Heirs of Leopoldo Sevillo; while
) Sev 5

. Subject lots will be subdivided according to the occupation of the heirs of Leonardo

Sevillo, represented by the eldest among heirs Leopotdo Sevillo. L gv Ao

I recommend for the approval of the application for Survey Authority and subsequent
issuance of tax declaration be made after the subdivision survey. Attached are geo-tagged
photographs of the subject lot.

BALTAZAR A. ROGEL



. . Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “D”

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

FROM : BALTAZAR A. ROGEL

Cartographer/ DPLI
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE ; July 18, 2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation
on this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot/Survey No. 10878 and 10912, CAD-798-D located
in Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Leonardo Sevillo (deceased) represented by his HEIRS, of legal age, and
resident/s of Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, [ immediately conducted the investigation. The following
wre undertaken:

1. Requested for records verification

2. Conducted perimeter survey to determine the area being occupied by the legal heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo

3. Took geotagged photos of the area

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I find out the following:

1. The subject lot is within AGRICULTURAL LAND (Alienable and
Disposable Land) as per Project No. 13-0 of Land Classifcation Map No. 3354
certified on January 14, 1986, /



. «  Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

3. Lot 10878, CAD 798-D is fully cultivated and occupied by the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo while Lot 10912, CAD 798-D although wholly Tax Declared
in the name of Leonardo Sevillo, only portion is actually occupied by his heirs
as vouched-safe by Punong Barangay Edwin Talagtag;

4. Subject lots will be subdivided according to the occupation of the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo, represented by the eldest among heirs of Leonardo Sevillo.

I recommend for the approval of the application for Survey Authority and subsequent
issuance of Tax Declaration be made after the subdivision survey. Attached are geotagged photos

of the subject lot.
BItTAZAR A. ROGEL

anestigating Officer




i «  Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “D”

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

FROM ; BALTAZAR A. ROGEL

Cartographer/ DPLI
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE ; July 18, 2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation
on this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot/Survey No. 10878 and 10912, CAD-798-D located
in Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Leonardo Sevillo (deceased) represented by his HEIRS, of legal age, and
resident/s of Bgy. Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
wre undertaken:

1. Requested for records verification

2. Conducted perimeter survey to determine the area being occupied by the legal heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo

3. Took geotagged photos of the area

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I find out the following:

1. The subject lot is within AGRICULTURAL LAND (Alienable and
Disposable Land) as per Project No. 13-0 of Land Classifcation Map No. 3354
certified on January 14, 1986,



‘ «  Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

3. Lot 10878, CAD 798-D is fully cultivated and occupied by the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo while Lot 10912, CAD 798-D although wholly Tax Declared
in the name of Leonardo Sevillo, only portion is actually occupied by his heirs
as vouched-safe by Punong Barangay Edwin Talagtag;

4. Subject lots will be subdivided according to the occupation of the heirs of
Leonardo Sevillo, represented by the eldest among heirs of Leonardo Sevillo.

I recommend for the approval of the application for Survey Authority and subsequent

issuance of Tax Declaration be made after the subdivision survey. Attached are geotagged photos
of the subject lot.

Bﬂi :TAZAR A. ROGEL

Unvestigating Officer
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Republi¢ Bf the Philippines :
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
‘MIMAROPA Reglon

National nghway, Bgy. Alfonso X, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 10878 & 10912, CAD 798-D is within
Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No. 3354, Project No. 13-O.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on [T day of J W’\}/ ,2022.

LEONARD T. CALUYA
$ CENR Officer




Republi¢ of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

N A 'MIMAROPA Region

w COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESQURCES OFFICE
: National Highway, Bgy. Alfonse XllI, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 10878 & 10912, CAD 798-D is within
Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No. 3354, Project No. 13-O.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on |$1  day of 3 “'/7’ ,2022.

LEONARD T. CALUYA
‘% CENR Officer
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Repubhc[ the Philippines 2 2 .

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
: MIMAROPA Region
- COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: (997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Application No. 0453

Apphcant_[g,;ng-DO Sexillo_&t. al.

Surveyed for 4~€OWOO Se \/}LLO

Surveyed by G.E. &L P BUmANGLAC

SurveyNo. Cad T4%- D
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Lot No. ol

Area: __\A 430> Tra
Location Tmmu' ao , (me2oN o).

Date Surveyed WA~ 1& o June lZ, 487
Date Approved Soplémber 4, 1487
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. . Republic @Rihe Philippines
‘ Depamnent of Erftvironment and Natural Resources
e — MIMAROPA Region

sy COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
=-¢ National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
Application No. 0453 SurveyNo. Cad 74%- D
Apphcant_[gmm-po Sevillo &t. al. Lot No. D@78 Identical to
Lot No. doncs o
i Area: _ \AX | 438> as
Surveyed for LEOWADO  (GVILLY Location _[aa , ;
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Republib of the Philippines
Judiciary

Court and Station

Fund
Revist TANDARY 1693 (OBICINSE)
DATE
%o qunE 2022 |NQ 7662283 D
PAyor

LEDNARDO €. SEVILLD <R.

NATURE OF COLLECTION

Crdticadior~ pu for
lot 1) Surveny "No?

10518 and” 10912 [
CAD 99 -D

\

/
/

TOTAL ’

p 3D

~

AMOUNT IN WORDS '7}” /JM —715)'[/& 7&!9J 0” /(/)
/ /

J

Received

_# Cash

O Treasury Warrant
0O Check

O Money Order

Treasury Warrant, Check, Money

Order Number s
%
71 EM El A TARRE
Date of Treasury Warrant, Check, ‘IE\‘.‘EJ.@ %- Eglﬂ é‘,-.’.u; ik
Mt O 0IC/Court Interpreter

Received the amount stated above.

COLLECTING OFFICER

NOTE:

Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of

treasury warrant, check or money order received.
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Republic‘of‘th‘e Philippines

xS ' Judiciary
BIC Br. b5 Prookis Bt
Court and Station Fund

ACCOUNTABLE FOrM No. 51
REVISED JANUARY, 1992

"% quue 2022 |N® 7662305 D

PAYor

LEOKARDD L. SEVILLO (R.

(ORIGINAL)

NATURE OF COLLECTION AMOUNT

Crdity cation Jﬂ ~for ¢ 1D

Lot ' id Survey’ No. /

10828 nf 10912
(AP 198 - D

//_—\

\
)
/

TOTAL } P / 5
AMOUNT IN WORDS %{7“(,0}7 7%_1 D« 0444
/ -/

N
f Cash Received the amount stated above. )
O Treasury Warrant
O Check

O Money Order

Received

Treasury Warrant, Check, Money

Order Number =
—_—
FiIFUR FIA TNARDE
Date of Treasury Warrant, Check, RELITN g. BEEA E s
Money Order 0IC/Court Interpreter

COLLECTING OFFICER

NOTE:  Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of
treasury warrant, check or money order received.
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DATE
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L LEONARDD §. SEVILLD (R. )
FUND AND
NATURE OF COLLECTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
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LEGAL RESEARCH FUND 187 > I/O
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for lof (.d'@/ [
JWW/M No. 10978
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79¢ - D
|/
* |0
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Note: Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of treasury warrant, check or
money order received.
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; o | . Republic of the Philippines
\ ‘ : Department of Envirénment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

m
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan

Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN 'S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF __ (P )

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT Jt SAME of cupley mmvﬁm

N\

I, NIMI\ 'FM?“\ éO single/married to N ’Mi’b

Filipino, of legal age, and resident of the municipality of G wil , Province of Palawan, after
having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say:

1 :

&

<

of

That I personally know LEONARDS 8. SewILLO €r:  who has filed an
Oﬂhw ksvanu Qwvﬂz &Fuﬂw I/WM for a tract of land located at Municipality of
ol gf’\ wrQe 0

f Pal
That I am an actual resident of the Municipality of G N and I know the land applied
for very well,
That the said applicant has continuously occupled and cultivated the land himself

or thru his predecessor-in-interest since \g@m" | 420 or prior thereto and it is free from claims and
conflicts;

That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and I am not personally
interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-

born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and signed this affidavit this EQZJLday

June 2072) in the Municipality of @lﬁwﬂ , Province of Palawan.

NaL | ﬁ%om 6O

} Af(ﬁan
CTC NO.! q l—"7 g7
Issued on: -
Issued at :
VK\/‘

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

*‘WM A ROGEL

1. Inv. /DPLI

e



: - | . Republic'of the Philippines
= ' Department of Enviroriment and Natural Resources
; MIMAROPA Region

ey COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
——

National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso X, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-982-3016

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF _ Paeud )

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT #gp bwphcg, ¢ SUMWI Wy

N\

I, Nm:\ %/‘\7“\ €0 single/married to U\“ N

Filipino, of legal age, and resident of the municipality of wwH , Province of Palawan, after
having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say:

. That & &efonany kl;:ow LEOHARDS 8. Sevnlo €1 who has filed an
Mm w Coan : Q‘ﬂm_ﬂj%_*' for a tract of land located at Municipality of
aﬂ) Phw ‘.3 tj%ggg{!m;

, Province o

2. That I am an actual resident of the Municipality of Ghem N and I know the land applied
for verv well;

Lo

That the said applicant has continuously occupied and cultivated the land himself

or thru his predecessor-in-interest since _/XMV [ GL0 or prior thereto and it is free from claims and
conflicts;

4. That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and [ am not personally
interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set our hands and signed this affidavit this Qﬂzday
of _Jume 20 1) in the Municipality of o ¥ , Province of Palawan.

r

CTC NO.
Issued on:
Issued at :

B A RoCEZ




A B " . Republic of the Philippines
‘ “ ' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
. MIMAROPA Region

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
o Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN 'S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF q)wrwﬂ )

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT i Ksvingy 6F Suwey) ATty

L ALQQ\\ ’T Wﬁ single/married toﬂt /;171,0

Filipino, of legal age, and resident of the municipality of @M,{Jyoﬂ , Province of Palawan, after
having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say

1. That I personallv know J,:&ﬂf\a(‘ﬂ[/D - Sé t/” » &r who has filed ap

OWPM cap ) kg 1{/\)% (s M}h’ for a tract of land located at Municipality of
Pwpn Provmc of Palawan;
2. That I am an actual resident of the Municipality of @N‘W N and I know the land applied

for very well,

3. That the said applicant has continuously occupied and cultivated the land himself
or thru his predecessor-in-interest since /}’@ar‘ 1 4 KJor prior thereto and it is free from claims and
conflicts;

4. That [ am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and I am not personally
interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; I have hereunto set our hands and signed this affidavit this 7% day
of ~Nune 202A in the Municipality of Gy)z/wfwfl , Province of Palawan.

ALDD {, < Forel
Affiant
CTC NO. (';ES :97%7_}(: (O
ssued on: —_
{ssued at : Tf\b(/‘\ KO rm ‘)
/ by

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

AT A ROGEL

\j Spl. Inv. /DPLI




N ‘ ' -Réﬁublic'of the Philippines
‘ ¢ ' Department of Envifonment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

W . - o o y
ey COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF FICE
— e National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
ol Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN SS.
MUNICIPALITY OF _ Q)

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT ¢ [(50/ME OF Suwer avThamm

L AR TG K single/married tomm

W
Filipino, of legal age, and resident of the municipality of @M,Qyo[‘) , Province of Palawan, after
having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say: '

1 '[Qhat]}perslonaliy kn‘g' Lﬁﬂ(\a/‘dfb - Sé Uil ]D &y who has filed an
| M 7] S Avotlia 1 iy for a tract of land located at Municipality of
el o D e

, Province of Pal

o

That I am an actual resident of the Municipality of @Nw N and I know the land applied
for very well;

3. That the said applicant has continuously occupied and cultivated the land himself
or thru his predecessor-in-interest since ,year 1 4 Sdor prior thereto and it is free from claims and
conflicts;

4. That [ am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and I am not personally
interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and signed this affidavit this Z day
of _Nune&  202A in the Municipality of O?M'wf/ , Province of Palawan.

ALDD - Fored
ant
CTC NO. J?- = _VlU
[ssued X — o
I:s::d a?? THUR KO gm
e By

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

AT A - rocE

\ Spl. Inv. /DPLI




., Republic of the Philippines

$¢.  Province of Palawan

Municipality of Quezon

BARANGAY TAGUSAO
-000-

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

THIS IS TO CERTIFY thot MR. LEOPOLDO F. SEVILLO ,of legal
age,Single/Married/Widow/er resident of Barangay Tagusao,Quezon,Palawan.

CERTIFIED FURTHER, that the above name person is the actual occupant of
Lot No.10912 and Lot No.10878, Cad.798-).

THIS CERTIFICATION is being issued,to MR. LEOPOLDO F. SEVILLO,for whatever
legal purposes it may serve him/her best.

ISSUED this 3RD day of AUGOST, 2022 at the Office of the Punong Barangay of
Barangay Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

SUBbCRzBE AN 3 | v

. Notary Pubhc
NPL No. 2022-11
Unm December 31, 2023

MCLE No. VII-OO15210/UnﬁI 04-14-2025



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Quezon
BARANGAY TAGUSAO
-000-

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MR. LEOPOLDO F. SEVILLO ,of legal
age.Single/Married/Widow/er resident of Barangay Tagusao,Quezon,Palawan.

CERTIFIED FURTHER, that the above name person is the actual occupant of
Lot No.10912 and Lot No.10878, Cad.798-1).

THIS CERTIFICATION is being issued,to MR. LEOPOLDO F. SEVILLO, for whatever
legal purposes it may serve him/her best.

ISSUED this 3RD day of AUGOST, 2022 at the Office of the Punong Barangay of
Barangay Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

s

SUBSCRIBE ANO SWORN TO BEFORE METHIS DAY OF ______
MUNICIPALITY OF sofiiiiy iciepgpae - BY.THE AFFIANTD

. Notary Public
NPL No. 2022-11
Untf! Decembsr 31, 2023

27-2022
MCLE No. Vﬂ-001 5210/Until 04-14-2025




Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0956-307-8033
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot and Survey No. 10878 & 10912, CAD 798-D
located in Barangay Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan is pending
before this Court, which was organized since 2018 and has
jurisdiction over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza,

Quezon, Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of CENRO

Leonard T. Caluya for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

30 June 2022. Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes Point,

Palawan.

—

—
ELENA B. DELA TORRE

OIC/Court Interpreter

f
Verified By: %Aﬂ e
RH ‘ ]MEDINA

ClepkVITT

Cert Fee. P15/ P35/ P 10
O.R. Nos. 7662305 D / 7662283 D / 2415715
Dated: June 30, 2022




Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0956-307-8033
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot and Survey No. 10878 & 10912, CAD 798-D
located in Barangay Tagusao, Quezon, Palawan is pending
before this Court, which was organized since 2018 and has
jurisdiction over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza,

Quezon, Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of CENRO

Leonard T. Caluya for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

30 June 2022. Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes Point,

Palawan.

-

= =
ELENA B. DELA TORRE

OIC /Court Interpreter

/
Verified By: < if%% -
RH .|[MIEDINA

Cle HJII

Cert Fee. P15/ P35/ P 10
O.R. Nos. 7662308 D / 7662283 D / 2415715
Dated: June 30, 2022



ver  WS-RPTAS 2012 2.20 Build 18 . " o+ . TRCODEGR Date/Time Printed: 10/24/2019 8:53:23 AM

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

’

TD No.: 1‘3‘19014'0177 e Property Identification Nt>_06ﬁ6ﬁ19,014 05'025“ el
LEONARDO SEVILLO

Owner: e

TIN: -

Address: TAGUSAO, QUEZON, PALAWAN S L Telephone No.:
Administrator/Beneficial User: TIN:
Address

Location of Property: TAGUSAO, QUEZON, PALAWAN

Telephone No."

(Number and Street) - (éééhgaylbistrict) (Munlénparn;ﬁmvxnc;k—ny} /
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. Survey No. CAD, 798-D )
CCT LotNo. 10912
Dated: Bik. No.
Boundaries: yoqn: AN 003, 005 South: ALN028
East: ALNO009, 014,024 T o - - West: "ALN 017,018,019, SEC.04 -
Kind of Property Assessed R s e A
grty —— Brief Description:
v LAND i MACHINERY
' BUILDING v Others:
No. of Storeys: —  specity: ADJ. FACTOR: 76%
Brief Description: i e e
; Unit Market Adj. Market  Asst Assessed
Classification Area Value Value  Actuai Use Value Level Value Taxability
RICE LAND, LOWLAND NO 5.0000 has. 100,000 500, 000,00 AGRICULTURAL 777,492.16 16% 124,400.00
IRRIG
RICE LAND UPLAND 13.0754 has. 40,000 . 523,016.00
COCONUT 230 4,600.00 AGRI-PLANTS 8,238.40 16% 1,320.00
MANGO 800 1,600.00
BANANA PG 140 1,400.00
CASHEW 180 3,240.00
~ TOTAL  18.0754 has. . ~ Php 785,730.56 Php 125,720.00

Total Assessed Value

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS
) P ) (Amount in Words)

Taxable V' Exempt | Effectivity of Assessment/ Reassessment: 1 2014
i S Qitr. Yr.
el e A Lt Ay AE S
e CERTIFIED TRUE MACHINE COPY
(SGD.)DORIS L. ARCOYO,REA 6/1 7/2013 , _L Fﬂ(ﬁi fRCOYO.REA #130’2_4/_2_919*
Municipal Assessor DATE ; Municipal Assessor DATE PRINTED
This declaration cancels TD No. Previous A.V. Php 97520 Prev. PIN: 066-19-014-05-025
Prev.TD: 014-0172A -t LEONARDOSEVILLO  PreviousArea: 180754
MEMORANDA:

REVISED PURSUANT TO SEC. 219 OF RA 7160 AND SEC. 23 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1281-12, SERIES OF 2012.
Paid under OR NO: 1536332 Dated: 10/24/2019 Amount Paid: P p50.00

NOTE: NOT VALID IF THERE IS AN ALTERATION Printed by: delia Posted by: delia

This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the purpose

and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang PANLUNGSOD under Ordinance No. 2011-103 dated 12/22/2014. It does not and cannot by itself alone confer
any ownership or legal title to the property.



ve.:

WS-RPTAS 2012 2.20

$ e,

Build 18 ; ;
ey WIVRAITT
LEONARDO SEVILLO

Owner:
Address: TAGUSRO, QUEZON, PALAWAN
Administrator/Ben&icial User:

Address

TAX DECLARATI"OlNidF REAL PROPERTY

. ©'°  TRCODEGR

7 Property Identification No.:j@ﬂ?f?] 4'05'025

TIN:

Telephone No.:

TIN:
Telephone No."
Location of Property: TAGUSAO, QUEZON, PALAWAN
(Numbet;;r'\‘&' Street) "'(B“;féngaylbistrict) (Muniéipality & ProvincelCity)

OCT/TCT/CLOA No.
CCT
Dated:

Boundaries: ,]m},}mooaooé )
East: _KLN 009,01&.024

Survey No. CAD, 798-D

LotNo. 10912
Bik. No.

South: ALN026
West: ALN017,018,019,SEC.04

Date/Time Printed: 10/24/2019 8:53:23 AM

Kind of Pro ssessed ISEEGEE e
ge rty Assess Brief Description:
V' LAND MACHINERY
' BUILDING V' Others:
- No.of Storeys:  specify: ADJ. FACTOR: 76%
Brief Description: R T
Unit Market Adj. Market  Asst Assessed
Classification Area Value Value Actuai Use jValue Level Value Taxability
RICE LAND, LOWLAND NO 5.0000 has. 100,000 500,000.00 AGRICULTURAL 777,492.16 16% 124,400.00
IRRIG
RICE LAND UPLAND 13.0754 has. 40,000  523,016.00
COCONUT 230 4,600.00 AGRI-PLANTS 8,238.40 16% 1,320.00
MANGO 800 1,600.00
BANANA PG 140 1,400.00
CASHEW 180 3,240,00
 TOTAL 18.0754 has. ~ Php 785,730.56 Php 125,720.00
Total Assessed Value ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS
. B . o R (Amount in Words)
Taxable ¥ Exempt | Effectivity of Assessment/ Reassessment: 1 _3214 ,
: e Qtr. Yr.
Approved By: NS S N sy

EEHI.!:I'IFIED TRUE MACHiNE COi’Y

) -
uonﬁ.- ARCOYO, REA 1012412019

DATE PRINTED

(SGD.)DORIS L. ARCOYO,REA |

Municipal Asses;sor

6/17/2013
 DATE

Municipal Assessor

Previous A.V. Php 97520

This declaration cancels TD No.

Previous | _ .\
‘Owner: LEONARDO SEVILLO

Prev. PIN: 066-19-014-05-025

Prev.TD: 014-0172-A

MEMORANDA:

REVISED PURSUANT TO SEC. 219 OF RA 7160 AND SEC. 23 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1281-12, SERIES OF 2012.
Paid under OR NO: 1536332 Dated: 10/24/2019 Amount Paid: P p50.00

Previous Area: 180754

NOTE: NOT VALID IF THERE IS AN ALTERATION Printed by: delia Posted by: delia

This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the purpose

and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang PANLUNGSOD under Ordinance No. 2011-103 dated 12/22/2014. It does not and cannot by itself alone confer
any ownership or legal fitle to the property.
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Joy v

Petéa
O4soE o0 414D
Kontak‘na Numero
THE CENRO DENR-BENRD &JU Um PMAWAN
Quezon, Palawan R E . & % & i.. g

= SERIAL Np. 02 149
Sir: DATE: TE?@WT%——
] . | SIGNATURE: ]
Isang karangalan po sa akin na humiling aktibidades, tulad ng:

O Aktuwal na pagsusuri/imbestigasyon ng lupa:
_BYPara sa survey Order/Authority:

[0 Para sa Sertipikasyon sa estado ng lupa:

O Atiba pa:

Layunin:  Reguest $£Or  |1Ssucance  OF Srseyw ]9’!/177,"&0 V/"'i{

Co neoljdate! 1yt Wo - tﬁcﬂz and [0&7¢  Cad 79%-D
on _Qcual OluwpPahy .

Numero ng Lote/Lupang nasasakupan . ‘Hf 10) g? 06_1]2 - ad 430D

Lugar/lokasyon ng lupa: TM wow WW 1 ~ A an /

Lubos n
2;000( ;gugb )

Checked/verified by: B - \W‘ Lagda sa taas-agPangala




[agmsap ,_gfiﬁﬁxgméfq?
Jw \y Tirahan
__i {;e_tza_ﬂ&f__

OLsoG o0 94140

Kontak na Numero

r E7OR,
THE CENRO DENR- GER;Sg @; /0K ;';}MA“

Quezon, Palawan
. SERIAL NG, 10 .134‘?_
Sir: 3 OATE: W%Ir;m-—

Aporfrasyon/aktibidades, tulad ng:

3 Aktuwal na pagsusuri/imbestigasyon ng lupa:
B} Para sa survey Order/Authority:

O Para sa Sertipikasyon sa estado ng lupa:

0 Atiba pa:

Rea ne et O tssmcanc@ B S frwHw y['}’b]
+ Np 1 nd 1087¢ ; Cal 19¢-D
on (%atp

Numero ng Lote/Lupang nasasakupan: 0% 73 O@l? Cad 43D
W 1 |

Lugar/lokasyon ng lupa: TM M@LD
Lubos n .
wmlghw? %\@“ D

Checked/verified by: 2. \u‘”lf@‘ Lagda sa tass-n¥Pangalan

Lavunin:




